Project, subject to the limitations outlined herein. 

4. FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS 
The County and the City shall be responsible for the costs associated with their 
respective segments of the Project. The estimated County costs, including 
reconstruction, total seven hundred forty-five thousand nine hundred four dollars and no 
cents ($745,904.00). The estimated City costs total eight hundred sixty-one thousand 
one hundred thirty dollars and no cents ($861,130.00), including five hundred forty-two 
thousand thirty-one dollars and no cents ($542,031.00) for reconstruction and three 
hundred nineteen thousand ninety-nine dollars and no cents ($319,099.00) for 
resurfacing.  

The City shall deposit with the County the amount of nine hundred thousand dollars and 
no cents ($900,000.00) within fifteen (15) business days of recordation of this Interlocal 
Agreement. The County will retain the City’s payment in a separate cost center